(Submission of Bid through online). 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Work 

Estimated 
Amount 

Earnest Money 
Deposit(EMD) 

Completion 
Time 

1 

Augmentation of 01 NO. 6.3 MVA PTR 
to 10 MVA PTR installed at KLC-II 
33/11KV substation under Bhangar 
Division. 

Rs. 5,66,974.89 
(Rupees Five Lakhs 
sixty six thousand 
nine hundred and 

seventy four rupees 
and eighty nine paisa 

only) 

Rs. 11339.00 
(Rupees eleven  
Thousand three 

hundred and thirty 
nine only) 

60 (Sixty)  
days 

1. Intending bidders desirous of participating in the tender are to log on to the website https://wbtenders.gov.in 

for the tender. The tender can be searched by typing WBSEDCL in the search engine provided in the website.

[...]

Prices indicated in the schedule of prices deemed to exclude of Construction Labour Welfare Cess
(1%)&‘Goods and Services Tax’ but include all the levies/duties/taxes/cess & all other incidentals payable as per
statute. Goods and Services Tax shall be paid extra as per statute.

11. EARNEST MONEY
(a) Earnest Money Deposit amounting to Rs. 16,600.00.00 (Rupees Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred only)shall be

submitted through online mode through e-Tender portal (https://wbtenders.gov.in). All offline instruments like
Bank draft, Pay Order etc. will be stopped for e-tender procurement. In case of unsuccessful/rejected bids, the
EMD shall be refunded directly from the e-Tendering portal.